Public Notices

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court **Probate and Family Court** Hampden Probate and Family Court 50 State Street Springfield, MA 01103 (413)748-7758 Docket No. HD24P0498EA Estate of: Nicholas Buoniconti, Jr. Date of Death: 04/25/2023 CITATION ON PETITION FOR SALE OF **REAL ESTATE BY A** PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE To all interested persons:

A Petition for Sale of Real Estate has been filed by: **Kimberly Benjamin-Prokop** of Westfield, MA requesting that the court authorize the Personal Representative to sell the decedent's real estate at a private sale.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

You have the right to obtain a copy of the Petition from the Petitioner or at the court. You have a right to object to this proceeding. To do so, you or your attorney must file a written appearance and objection at this court before: 10:00 a.m. on the return day of 11/05/2024.

This is NOT a hearing date, but a deadline by which you must file a written appearance and objection If you object to this proceeding. If you fall to file a timely written appearance and objection followed by an affidavit of objections within thirty (30) days of the return day, action may be taken without further notice to you.

WITNESS, Hon. Barbara M Hyland, First Justice of this Court

Date: September 30, 2024 Rosemary A Saccomani.

Register of Probate 10/10/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Diamond Towers V LLC proposes to build a 120-foot monopine Communications Tower at the approx. vicinity of 580 Main Street, Agawam, Hampden County, MA 01001 [42.07536, -72.61737]. Public comments regarding potential effects from this site on historic properties may be submitted within 30 days from the date of this publication to: Trileaf Corp, McKayla Grasham, m.grasham@trileaf.com, 8600 LaSalle Road, Suite 301, Towson, MD 21286, 410-853-7128 10/10/2024

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial **Probate and Family Court** Hampden Probate and Family Court 50 State Street Springfield, MA 01103 (413)748-7758 Docket No. HD03P1999EP1 Estate of: James P. Craven, Sr. Date of Death: 07/08/2003 CITATION ON PETITION FOR FORMAL APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE To all interested persons: A Petition has been filed by James P Craven of Agawam, MA requesting that the Court enter a formal Decree and Order that James P Craven of Agawam, MA be appointed as Successor Personal Representative(s) of said estate to serve Without Surety on the bond and for such other relief as requested

obtain a copy of the Petition from the Petitioner or at the Court. You have a right to object to this proceeding. To do so, you or your attorney must file a written appearance and objection at this Court before: 10:00 a.m. on the return day of 11/01/2024. This is NOT a hearing date, but a deadline by which you must file a written appearance and objection if you object to this proceeding. If you fail to file a timely written appearance and objection followed by an Affidavit of **Objections** within thirty (30) days of the return date, action may be taken without further notice to you.

The estate is being administered under formal procedure by the Personal Representative under the Massachusetts Uniform **Probate Code without** supervision by the Court. Inventory and accounts are not required to be filed with the Court, but recipients are entitled to notice regarding the administration from the **Personal Representative and** can petition the Court in any matter relating to the estate, including distribution of assets and expenses of administration.

WITNESS, Hon. Barbara M Hyland, First Justice of this Court.

Date: October 04 2024 Rosemary A Saccomani,

Register of Probate 10/10/2024

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court **Probate and Family Court** Hampden Division Docket No. HD24P2119EA Estate of: Geraldine Mae Norgaard

Also Known As: Geraldine M. Norgaard Date of Death:

September 14, 2022 INFORMAL PROBATE PUBLICATION NOTICE

To all persons interested in the above captioned estate, by Petition of Petitioner Sean

obituaries.

date and place.

Norgaard of Agawam, MA.

The estate is being administered under informal procedure by the Personal Representative under the Massachusetts Uniform Probate Code without supervision by the Court. Inventory and accounts are not required to be filed with the Court, but interested parties are entitled to notice regarding the administration from the Personal Representative and can petition the Court in any matter relating to the estate, including distribution of assets and expenses of administration. Interested parties are entitled to petition the Court to institute formal proceedings and to obtain orders terminating or restricting the powers of Personal Representatives appointed under informal procedure. A copy of the Petition and Will, if any, can be obtained from the Petitioner. 10/10/2024

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court **Probate and Family Court** Hampden Division Docket No. HD24P1979EA Estate of: Salvatore Joseph Rinaldi Date of Death: 8/10/2024 **INFORMAL PROBATE PUBLICATION NOTICE** To all persons interested in

the above captioned estate, by Petition of Petitioner John S. **Rinaldi of Enfield, CT**

a Will has been admitted to informal probate. John S. Rinaldi of

Enfield, CT has been informally appointed as the Personal Representative of the estate to serve without surety on the bond.

The estate is being administered under informal procedure by the Personal Representative under the Massachusetts Uniform Probate Code without supervision by the Court. Inventory and accounts are not required to be filed with the Court, but interested parties are entitled to notice regarding the administration from the Personal

Representative and can petition the Court in any matter relating to the estate, including distribution of assets and expenses of administration. Interested parties are entitled to petition the Court to institute formal proceedings and to obtain orders terminating or restricting the powers of Personal Representatives appointed under informal procedure. A copy of the Petition and Will, if any, can be obtained from the Petitioner. 10/10/2024

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court **Probate and Family Court** Hampden Probate and **Family Court** 50 State Street Springfield, MA 01103 (413)748-7758 Docket No. HD24P2123EA Estate of: Sara Jane Craven Date of Death: 08/19/2024 CITATION ON PETITION

FOR FORMAL ADJUDICATION To all interested persons:

A Petition for Formal Probate of Will with **Appointment of Personal** Representative has been filed by James P Craven of Agawam, MA and Kimberly M Craven of Middlefield, MA requesting that the Court enter a formal Decree and Order and for such other relief as requested in the Petition.

The Petitioner requests that: James P Craven of Agawam, MA and Kimberly M Craven of Middlefield, MA be appointed as Personal Representative(s) of said estate to serve Without Surety on the bond in unsupervised administration. **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

You have the right to obtain a copy of the Petition from the Petitioner or at the Court. You have a right to object to this proceeding. To do so, you or your attorney must file a written appearance and objection at this Court before: 10:00 a.m. on the return day of 11/01/2024. This is NOT a hearing date, but a deadline by which you must file a written appearance and objection if you object to this proceeding. If you fail to file a timely written appearance and objection followed by an affidavit of objections within thirty (30) days of the return day, action may be taken without further notice to you.

> **UNSUPERVISED ADMINISTRATION** UNDER THE MASSACHUSETTS UNIFORM PROBATE

A Personal Representative appointed under the MUPC in an unsupervised administration is not required to file an inventory or annual accounts with the **Court.** Persons interested in the estate are entitled to notice regarding the administration directly from the Personal Representative and may petition the Court in any matter relating to the

CODE (MUPC)

estate, including the distri-

bution of assets and expenses of administration

WITNESS, Hon. Barbara M Hyland, First Justice of this Court. Date: October 04, 2024

Rosemary A Saccomani, Register of Probate 10/10/2024

AGAWAM COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the Agawam Community Preservation Committee (CPC) will hold its annual public hearing at the Agawam Senior Center Veterans Hall, 954 Main Street, Agawam, MA on Wednesday, October 23, 2020 at 6:00PM. The Committee will provide an overview of the financial performance of the CPA fund as well share recent accomplishments. The CPC will also welcomes input on goals, activities, procedures and spending. The CPC is encouraging residents, town boards, committees and commissions to attend and discuss the needs and possibilities of projects that may qualify for Community Preservation Act funds. Please be advised that the CPA Committee is required by M.G.L. Ch. 44B to consult with existing municipal boards to study the needs the needs, possibilities and resources of the city regarding community preservation.

10/10, 10/17/2024



Turley Publications will print your holiday calendar events FREE OF CHARGE in our **Dazzler Supplement** which will be published November 20, 2024. Total circulation of 85,000 which reaches over 200,000 readers in the Pioneer Valley. Event Should Be Non-Profit & Open to the Public

FREE Calendar Listings Reaching over 200,000 Readers in the Pioneer Valley

Event Name

Date/Time

You have the right to

in the Petition.

include a photograph. Death Notices & Paid Obituaries should be submitted through a funeral home to: obits@turley.com.

Agawam Advertiser News

OBITUARY POLICY

Turley Publications offers two types of

One is a free, brief Death Notice listing

The other is a Paid Obituary, costing \$225, which allows families to publish extended death

the name of deceased, date of death and funeral

notice information of their own choice and may

Exceptions will be made only when the family provides a death certificate and must be pre-paid.

| Т | Е | G | G | | | | М | т | V | | т | R | А | М |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|
| А | В | 0 | U | Т | | | А | н | А | | Н | Е | В | Е |
| т | Α | В | L | Е | т | | R | U | м | | Е | L | I | s |
| s | Ν | I | Р | Е | s | | Т | М | Р | | Ν | I | в | s |
| | | | | т | I | М | Е | Р | Т | Е | С | Е | s | |
| н | I | Р | в | 0 | N | Е | | Е | R | R | Е | D | | |
| Α | D | А | Р | т | Е | D | | D | Е | Υ | | | | |
| н | 0 | L | L | А | | | | | | s | Е | L | М | А |
| | | | | L | A | D | | С | н | I | L | Е | А | Ν |
| | | С | L | Е | Р | Е | | н | А | Р | L | Е | s | s |
| | Q | U | А | R | А | Ν | т | Т | Ν | Е | | | | |
| s | U | В | s | | С | Т | А | | G | L | А | D | Е | s |
| Р | I | А | s | | н | А | Р | | S | А | F | А | R | Ι |
| Α | Ν | Ν | Е | | Е | L | T | | | s | А | R | А | Ν |
| s | Е | S | S | | S | s | R | | | - | R | I | s | Е |

| _ocation | | |
|-------------|------|--|
| | | |
| Description | | |

Cost

Contact name & phone number for more information



MAIL YOUR LISTING INFORMATION TO: Turley Publications, Attn: Jamie Joslyn, 24 Water Street, Palmer, MA 01069 submissions is or email* them to: jamie@turley.com *Be sure to indicate "Dazzler" in the subject line of your email.